
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF
OUTSOURCING WORKL-2 STATION, JEBEL ALI
POWER STATIONTITLE:·#REPLACEMENT AND
REFURBISHMENT OF
DIVERTER DAMPER HYDRAULIC CYLINDER,PISTON
DIA 200MM X ROD DIA 140MM, STROKE LENGTH
1620 MM., QTY 4 NOS.SCOPE OF WORK:·#HRSG 81
-2 NO
S REPLACEMENT AND REFURBISHMENT
(TENTATIVE DATE 01/2026)ADVANCE
NOTOFICATION:·#4 CALENDAR DAYSPERIOD OF
WORK:·#REPLACEMENT :2 DAYS /
 UNIT·#REFURBISHED: 2 DAYS / CYLINDERSCOPE
OF WORK FOR DIVERTER DAMPER CYLINDER
REPLACEMENT & REFURBISHMENT:·#SUBMIT
DETAILED SCHEDU
LE AND RISK ASSESSMENT / METHOD STATEMENT
OFTHE WORK IN ADVANCE TO DEWA.·#OBTAIN
GATE PASS FOR THE STAFF AND PERMIT TO WORK
(FOR THI
SCONTRACTOR HAS TO SUBMIT THE NECESSARY
GATE ENTRY PASS DOCUMENTS, TODEWA
ENGINEER WELL IN ADVANCE)·#SITE MOBILIZATION

         2 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

/ WORK PREPAR
ATION ONE DAY IN ADVANCE·#TBT TO BE SIGN
DAILY·#DEWA SAFETY RULES TO BE FOLLOW
STRICTLY·#CYLINDER REPLACEMENT AFTER
GETTING CLEARANC
E FROM DEWA ENGINEER·#ALL TOOLS / LIFTING
EQUIPMENT (CHAIN BLOCK, BELT ...)
TESTCERTIFICATE TO BE PROVIDED IN
ADVANCE·#WORK WILL CAR
RY OUT WITH SPECIALIZED TECHNICIANS WITH
CLOSESUPERVISION, SITE ENGINEER AND SAFETY
OFFICE·#DISCONNECT THE CYLINDER
CONNECTION (OIL
HOSES)·#REMOVE OLD CYLINDER AND REPLACED
WITH NEW ONE·#HOUSEKEEPING TO BE CARRY
OUT·#COLLECTION AND TRANSPORTATION OF THE
CYLINDERS
FROM DEWA L-2 STATIONTO CONTRACTOR
WORKSHOP. NOTE: HYDRAULIC HOSES
CONNECTED TO CYLINDERS TOBE COVERED
PROPERLY DURING TRANSPORTATIO
N OF THE CYLINDER AFTER REMOVALOF
CYLINDERS.·#DISMANTLING, CLEANING,

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSPECTION OF HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
COMPONENTS.·#INFORM DEWA OF AN
Y DAMAGE NOTICED.·#POLISHING / HONING OF
CYLINDER PISTON ROD/TUBE,·#CHROMING (WITH
ADDITIONAL COST IF REQUIRED AS PER CLAUSE
NUMBER
3)/·#SEALS REPLACEMENT. (CONSUMABLE
SUPPLIED BY DEWA)·#ASSEMBLING OF CYLINDER
USING SEAL KIT SUPPLIED BY DEWA·#TESTING OF
CYLINDER I
N PRESENCE OF DEWA REPRESENTATIVE.·#TEST
PROCEDURE TO BE PROVIDED, AT 250 BAR. THE
ACCEPTANCE CRITERIAFOR THE PRESSURE DROP
SHOULD B
E LESS THAN 2 BAR WITHIN 10 MINUTES.DIGITAL
GRAPH RECORDER TO BE USED DURING THE
TEST·#PUNCHING THE UNIQUE NUMBER ON THE
CYLINDER AN
D MENTIONING THE SAMEUNIQUE NUMBER IN THE
REPORT.·#PROVIDING TEST CERTIFICATE WITH
ONE-YEAR WARRANTY.·#DELIVERY BACK TO DEWA
L-2 STO
RE WITHIN 2 DAYSDEWA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SCOPE:·#SCAFFOLDING·#FORKLIFT·#CRANEWARR
ANTY:·#THE WARRANTY PERIOD FOR THE
WORKS/REPAIR SHALL BE ONE YEAR FROM
THEDATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS CERTIFIED
BY DEWA.·#IN CASE OF ANY DAMAGE/DEFECT OF
THE WORK CARRIED OUT UNDER THISCONTRACT
WITHIN TH
IS WARRANTY PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ATTEND ANDCARRY OUT THE NECESSARY REPAIR
WORK AND MAKE GOOD THE DEFECT
WITHINSHORT PERIOD W
ITHOUT AFFECTING THE PRODUCTION OF
ELECTRICITY AND WATER.

2 ITEM-00001 TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF
OUTSOURCING WORKL-2 STATION, JEBEL ALI
POWER STATIONTITLE:·#REPLACEMENT AND
REFURBISHMENT OF
DIVERTER DAMPER HYDRAULIC CYLINDER,PISTON
DIA 200MM X ROD DIA 140MM, STROKE LENGTH
1620 MM., QTY 4 NOS.SCOPE OF WORK:·#HRSG 82 -
2 N
OS REPLACEMENT AND REFURBISHMENT
(TENTATIVE DATE12/2025)ADVANCE

         2 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NOTOFICATION:·#4 CALENDAR DAYSPERIOD OF
WORK:·#REPLACEMENT :2 DAYS /
 UNIT·#REFURBISHED: 2 DAYS / CYLINDERSCOPE
OF WORK FOR DIVERTER DAMPER CYLINDER
REPLACEMENT & REFURBISHMENT:·#SUBMIT
DETAILED SCHEDU
LE AND RISK ASSESSMENT / METHOD STATEMENT
OFTHE WORK IN ADVANCE TO DEWA.·#OBTAIN
GATE PASS FOR THE STAFF AND PERMIT TO WORK
(FOR THI
SCONTRACTOR HAS TO SUBMIT THE NECESSARY
GATE ENTRY PASS DOCUMENTS, TODEWA
ENGINEER WELL IN ADVANCE)·#SITE MOBILIZATION
/ WORK PREPAR
ATION ONE DAY IN ADVANCE·#TBT TO BE SIGN
DAILY·#DEWA SAFETY RULES TO BE FOLLOW
STRICTLY·#CYLINDER REPLACEMENT AFTER
GETTING CLEARANC
E FROM DEWA ENGINEER·#ALL TOOLS / LIFTING
EQUIPMENT (CHAIN BLOCK, BELT ...)
TESTCERTIFICATE TO BE PROVIDED IN
ADVANCE·#WORK WILL CAR
RY OUT WITH SPECIALIZED TECHNICIANS WITH

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CLOSESUPERVISION, SITE ENGINEER AND SAFETY
OFFICE·#DISCONNECT THE CYLINDER
CONNECTION (OIL
HOSES)·#REMOVE OLD CYLINDER AND REPLACED
WITH NEW ONE·#HOUSEKEEPING TO BE CARRY
OUT·#COLLECTION AND TRANSPORTATION OF THE
CYLINDERS
FROM DEWA L-2 STATIONTO CONTRACTOR
WORKSHOP. NOTE: HYDRAULIC HOSES
CONNECTED TO CYLINDERS TOBE COVERED
PROPERLY DURING TRANSPORTATIO
N OF THE CYLINDER AFTER REMOVALOF
CYLINDERS.·#DISMANTLING, CLEANING,
INSPECTION OF HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
COMPONENTS.·#INFORM DEWA OF AN
Y DAMAGE NOTICED.·#POLISHING / HONING OF
CYLINDER PISTON ROD/TUBE,·#CHROMING (WITH
ADDITIONAL COST IF REQUIRED AS PER CLAUSE
NUMBER
3)/·#SEALS REPLACEMENT. (CONSUMABLE
SUPPLIED BY DEWA)·#ASSEMBLING OF CYLINDER
USING SEAL KIT SUPPLIED BY DEWA·#TESTING OF
CYLINDER I

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

N PRESENCE OF DEWA REPRESENTATIVE.·#TEST
PROCEDURE TO BE PROVIDED, AT 250 BAR. THE
ACCEPTANCE CRITERIAFOR THE PRESSURE DROP
SHOULD B
E LESS THAN 2 BAR WITHIN 10 MINUTES.DIGITAL
GRAPH RECORDER TO BE USED DURING THE
TEST·#PUNCHING THE UNIQUE NUMBER ON THE
CYLINDER AN
D MENTIONING THE SAMEUNIQUE NUMBER IN THE
REPORT.·#PROVIDING TEST CERTIFICATE WITH
ONE-YEAR WARRANTY.·#DELIVERY BACK TO DEWA
L-2 STO
RE WITHIN 2 DAYSDEWA
SCOPE:·#SCAFFOLDING·#FORKLIFT·#CRANEWARR
ANTY:·#THE WARRANTY PERIOD FOR THE
WORKS/REPAIR SHALL BE ONE YEAR FROM
THEDATE OF COMPLETION OF WORKS CERTIFIED
BY DEWA.·#IN CASE OF ANY DAMAGE/DEFECT OF
THE WORK CARRIED OUT UNDER THISCONTRACT
WITHIN TH
IS WARRANTY PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ATTEND ANDCARRY OUT THE NECESSARY REPAIR
WORK AND MAKE GOOD THE DEFECT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITHINSHORT PERIOD W
ITHOUT AFFECTING THE PRODUCTION OF
ELECTRICITY AND WATER.

3 ITEM-00001 CHROMING OF DIVERTER DAMPER HYDRAULIC
CYLINDER, PISTON DIA 200MM X RODDIA 140MM,
STROKE LENGTH 1620 MM., QTY 4 NOS (OPTIONAL
AS PER
CYLINDERCONDITION IN CASE IF REQUIRED)

         4 AU

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
HRSG 81 AND 82 REPLACEMENT AND REFURBISHMENT OF DIVERTER DAMPER

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, QTY 4 NOS. FOR L 2-MBR

note: site visit required <(>&<)> chroming if required as per cylinder

condition. FOr more details contact Mr Ehab Bahour ehab.bahou

r@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501671
DATE : 02.07.2025

REQ TITLE : HRSG 81 AND 82

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503146

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


